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DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC TOOLING
69120- [ ],314979, 122271- 1

Dies for
69066
58422- 1

PNEUMATIC TOOLING

Heads for
69015

Jaws for
68068- [ ]

TAPE TOOLING

Dies for
68354- 1

Dies for
68250- 1

Dies for
69875

HEAVY
HEAD
HAND
TOOL

48752--1
47820

48753--1
47821D

Heads for
626
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SIZE

8

6

4

2

1/0

2/0

3/0

4/0

8

6

4

2

1/0

2/0

3/0

4/0

8

6

4

2

1/0

2/0

3/0

4/0

4

Red

Yellow

Terminal/Splice
Color Code

PLASTI--GRIP*
Terminals

AMPLI--BOND*
Terminals

TERMINYL*
Terminals and Splices

Pre--Insulated
Nylon H.D.

48754--1
47822D

48755--1
47823D

48752--1

48753--1

48754--1

48755--1

47820D

47821D

47822D

47823D

48858--1
47236--1{

48859--1
47237--1{

48860--1
47238--1{

48861--1
47239--1{

48756--1
47824D
47378--1{

48757--1
47825D

48758--1
47915D

48759--1
47918D

48858--1
47236--1{

48859--1
47237--1{

48860--1
47238--1{

48861--1
47239--1{

48756--1
47378--1{

48757--1

48758--1

48759--1

47824D

47825D

47915D

47918D

69463D

217942--1

L

217942--1

L

68325--1

314991--1

68325--1

314991--1

68229--1

68233--1

68247--1D

68248--1D

68249--1D

68247--1D

68248--1D

68249--1D

68116--1Y

68116--1Y

68355--1

68355--1

69959

69959

Blue

Dies for
69051
59974- 1

Heavy Head Tool626 Pneumatic Tooling Systems

TOOLING AND ACCESSORIES

Hydraulic

DYNA-CRIMP*
Hydraulic Power Units

69120--1 (115 VAC -- 60 Hz)
69120--2 (230 VAC -- 60 Hz)

Battery-Operated
Hydraulic Unit
122271--1

Hand-Operated
Hydraulic Pump
314979--1

Handle Control
W/Hose and Cord

59907--[ ]

Hose Assy W/Crimping
Head Coupling

59909--[ ]

Foot
Control
68284--1

Hydraulic Crimping Heads

69066 58422--1

3-Way
Multidirectional

Valve

59220 (No Safety Sw)

59220--2 (W/Safety Sw)

Pneumatic Hand Tool

69015 68068

Hand Tool

59974--1

69051

AMP-TAPETRONIC*
Machine

Pneudraulic
Machine
68354--1

AMP-TAPETRONIC*
Machine

68250--1

69875

Tape Machines

D No insulation crimp
{ Large expansion
Y Foot pedal operation only
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