

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business relationships with customers from Europe, America and south Asia, supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of "Quality Parts, Customers Priority, Honest Operation, and Considerate Service", our business mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include Microchip, ALPS, ROHM, Xilinx, Pulse, ON, Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise IC, Modules, Potentiometer, IC Socket, Relay, Connector. Our parts cover such applications as commercial, industrial, and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!



Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832

Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

Tool and Die Selection Chart for AMP® Terminals and Splices

DESCRIPTION	WIRE SIZE	HYDRAULIC TOOLING 69120-[], 314979, 122271-1		PNEUMATIC TOOLING			TAPE TOOLING			HEAVY HEAD HAND TOOL
		Dies for 69051 59974-1	Dies for 69066 58422-1	Heads for 626	Heads for 69015	Jaws for 68068-[]	Dies for 68250-1	Dies for 68354-1	Dies for 69875	
Terminal/Splice Color Code PLASTI-GRIP® Terminals 	8	48752-1 47820	48858-1 47236-1†	217942-1 L		68229-1	68247-1●	68355-1	68116-1▲	69959
	6	48753-1 47821●	48859-1 47237-1†		68325-1	68233-1	68248-1●			
	4	48754-1 47822●	48860-1 47238-1†		314991-1		68249-1●			
	2	48755-1 47823●	48861-1 47239-1†							
	1/0		48756-1 47824● 47378-1†							
	2/0		48757-1 47825●							
	3/0		48758-1 47915●							
	4/0		48759-1 47918●							
	8	48752-1	48858-1 47236-1†	217942-1 L			68355-1	68116-1▲	69959	
	6	48753-1	48859-1 47237-1†		68325-1					
AMPLI-BOND® Terminals 	4	48754-1	48860-1 47238-1†		314991-1					
	2	48755-1	48861-1 47239-1†							
	1/0		48756-1 47378-1†							
	2/0		48757-1							
	3/0		48758-1							
	4/0		48759-1							
	8	47820●				68247-1●				
	6	47821●				68248-1●				
	4	47822●				68249-1●				
	2	47823●								
TERMINYL® Terminals and Splices 	1/0		47824●							
	2/0		47825●							
Pre-Insulated Nylon H.D. 	3/0		47915●							
	4/0		47918●							
4		69463●								

● No insulation crimp
† Large expansion
▲ Foot pedal operation only

